

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date: 2025.12.02
19:35:43 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 16205 OF 2025

Vipin Vitthal Khankari ... Petitioner
Versus
The Commissioner NMC and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. L. Patil, Advocate for Respondent.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w V. G. Badgujar AGP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that MHADA has been served with an Advocate's notice. Even today's mentioning is informed to them. Yet none appears.
3. List this Petition on **4th December, 2025 in the 'Urgent Supplementary Board'** with re-intimation to MHADA.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)