

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.16205 OF 2025

Vipin Vitthal KhankariPetitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, NMC & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w. Mrs. N.M. Mehra, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. This matter listed at Serial No.167 on today's daily cause list, is mentioned out of turn at 3.00 p.m. by the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, who states that the pleadings are not complete only because MHADA has not filed its affidavit in reply.

2. As a last chance, let the affidavit in reply be filed by MHADA on or before 28th January 2026, failing which, the Registry shall not accept the reply thereafter.

3. List this Petition on **5th February, 2026 in the urgent supplementary board.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)