

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16205 OF 2025

Vipin Vitthal Khankari ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner Nmc And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w Ms. Radhika Kundukar for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w A. K. Naik, AGP for  
Respondent " State.

Adv. Chaitrali Deshmukh i/b Adv. M. L. Patil for Respondent 1  
& 2

Ms. Aparna M. Kalathil i/b P. G. lad for Respondent no. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 5th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 06/02/2026 On Supplemetary Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**