

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 16205 OF 2025**

Vipin Vitthal Khankari

....Petitioner

***Versus***

The Commissioner Nashik  
Municipal Corporation & Anr.

....Respondents

----

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w AGP A. K. Naik, for  
State/Respondent No. 4.

Ms. Chaitali Deshmukh i/b. Mr. M. L. Patil, for Respondent Nos. 1  
& 2.

Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Aparna Kalathil i/b. Mr.  
Lad, for the Respondent No. 3.

----

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

1. Considering the controversy involved in this matter, we  
find that a final hearing would be necessary.

2. List this Petition on **18<sup>th</sup> March 2026**, for a final  
hearing. This matter would be called out after the Fresh Admissions  
Board is over.

3. The parties are at liberty to tender their brief written  
submissions, in three to four pages along with case law and an index

with pagination.

4. All office objections shall be removed on or before **26<sup>th</sup> February 2026**, failing which, the Registry would dismiss the Petition without reference to the Court on **27<sup>th</sup> February 2026**.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**