

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16205 OF 2025

Vipin Vitthal KhankariPetitioner

Versus

The Commissioner NMC And Ors.Respondents

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar i/b Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Mr. A. K. Naik, AGP for Respondents-State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1. This matter, listed at Serial No. 131, is mentioned by the learned Advocate for the Petitioner at 11.00 a.m., mentioning time. It is stated that this matter would lie before another bench in view of the change in assignment.

2. Removed from the board.

Digitally
signed by
MANE
SONALI
DILIP
Date:
2026.04.24
11:04:47
+0530

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)